

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1284	Version:	1	Name:	Interlocal agreement with Gulf Co	ast Center
Туре:	Agenda Ite	m		Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/15/2016			In control:	Administrator	
On agenda:	9/27/2016			Final action:	9/27/2016	
Title:	Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a three year Interlocal Agreement between the City of League City and the Gulf Coast Center for transportation services for seniors and individuals with disabilities in an amount not to exceed \$6,000 (Assistant to City Manager)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Proposed Agreement					
Date	Ver. Actio	n By		Act	ion	Result

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a three year Interlocal Agreement between the City of League City and the Gulf Coast Center for transportation services for seniors and individuals with disabilities in an amount not to exceed \$6,000 (Assistant to City Manager)

Approval of this resolution will authorize a three-year Interlocal Agreement between the City of League City and the Gulf Coast Center for transportation services for seniors and individuals with disabilities in an amount not to exceed \$6,000.

The Gulf Coast Center ("Center") was established pursuant to Chapter 534 of the Texas Health and Safety Code and it is the designated transit provider for Brazoria and Galveston counties. The Center has been awarded federal Section 5310 (Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities) funding to support continuing transit access to jobs, medical and other venues for citizens who live within Galveston County and the Houston urbanized area.

The Center's federal funding approved for the Section 5310 program totals \$205,945 for FY2016 through FY2018. The Center requires participating municipalities to provide their fair share of costs associated with support of the Section 5310 funded services. The City's three-year local share contribution to support the Section 5310 program is \$6,000, which equals an annual contribution of \$2,000.

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Approved by the City Attorney's Office.

FUNDING

{ } NOT APPLICABLE

{x} Funding is available in General Fund non-departmental (Sungard account 010-5509-603-5305; Tyler account 1650000-53050)

{ } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account #_____to Account #_____